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Washington State Patrol - Impaired Driving Section 
Breath Test/SFST Training - 2020 Schedule 

Class Location: 
WSP Tacoma 

2502 112th Street East 
Tacoma WA 98445 

Date BAC Classes 
SFST Classes (offered based on 

instructor availability) 
Wednesday, January 15 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, January 27 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, February 5 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, February 24 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, March 9 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, March 18 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, April 8 CANCELLED CANCELLED 
Monday, April 20 CANCELLED CANCELLED 
Monday, May 11 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, May 20 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, June 15 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, June 24 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, July 15 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, July 20 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, August 12 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday-Thursday, August 26-27 0900- 1700 BAC BASIC (no SFST) 
Monday, September 14 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, September 23 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, October 5 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, October 14 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, November 9 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, November 18 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, December 2 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Monday, December 7 0900-1200 BAC Refresher 1300-1700 SFST Refresher 
Please note: Students that plan to attend in civilian clothes must obtain a "visitor's pass" at the main window in the lobby. Due to the lack of space and training instruments  
REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED. 

 Information/Registration Contact: Troop Al Havenner 253-538-3143 Albert.HavennerJr@wsp.wa.gov 
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